
2021 Luther College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 20, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 31-14   Conf: 14-10   Home: 11-6   Away: 8-5   Neutral: 12-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (308), Opp (230)   DPs Turned: Team (19), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (2), Skeie  (1), Versnik (1), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Brennan (1), Spore (1), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (98-126), Spore (45-58),
Cooper  (32-40), Thompson (15-19), Brennan (4-5), Gapinski (2-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Schultz, Sydney .433 45-44 150 42 65 20 0 4 39 97 .647 12 5 12 0 .491 0 0 10-11 90 62 6 .962
4 Heydt, Kyal .362 36-31 94 17 34 6 1 2 21 48 .511 15 0 12 0 .445 1 1 0-0 7 18 2 .926
11 Berg, Belle .351 37-35 111 24 39 4 3 2 23 55 .495 8 0 11 1 .392 1 0 2-2 16 4 3 .870
14 Versnik, Emily .351 39-33 97 5 34 3 0 2 22 43 .443 10 1 9 0 .409 2 2 0-0 131 0 4 .970
10 Brennan, Katie .337 36-31 95 24 32 4 1 0 20 38 .400 10 1 8 0 .402 1 2 4-4 153 1 2 .987
28 Spore, Abby .326 45-45 129 17 42 6 0 2 25 54 .419 20 1 9 0 .420 0 3 0-0 213 24 5 .979
22 Skeie , Elsa .324 45-45 142 32 46 12 0 9 37 85 .599 17 4 3 1 .406 2 0 0-0 72 88 11 .936
18 Hogenson , Morgan .317 45-45 139 21 44 2 0 1 20 49 .353 8 0 14 0 .347 3 8 4-7 53 8 1 .984
2 Halverson , Hannah .283 45-45 138 30 39 9 2 2 20 58 .420 25 1 13 0 .392 2 1 6-7 71 91 16 .910
5 Forari, Anna .526 19-1 19 2 10 0 0 0 10 10 .526 1 1 4 0 .571 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
15 Fell , Emily .362 35-30 47 18 17 0 0 0 3 17 .362 1 0 7 0 .375 0 3 3-4 37 1 1 .974
12 12 .333 5-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
20 Dietrich, Anna .300 9-1 10 1 3 1 0 0 3 4 .400 0 0 4 0 .300 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
19 Wilt , Sophie .273 33-8 11 16 3 0 0 0 0 3 .273 0 0 1 0 .273 0 0 3-3 6 0 1 .857
7 Cooper , Kendra .270 30-24 37 8 10 2 0 0 3 12 .324 8 2 3 0 .426 0 1 0-0 14 48 3 .954
1 Crown, Leah .167 23-9 30 9 5 0 0 0 5 5 .167 2 0 4 0 .219 0 1 0-1 6 1 1 .875
6 Welter, Lara .000 23-0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3-3 0 0 0 .000
Totals .339 45-45 1252 279 424 69 7 24 251 579 .462 137 16 114 2 .407 12 22 36-43 879 374 57 .956
Opponents .258 45-45 1136 149 293 43 3 14 131 384 .338 79 14 207 6 .313 6 27 53-67 846 339 62 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Cooper , Courtney 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
7 Cooper , Kendra 1.98 20-5 30 24 18 6-2 1 166.0 137 60 47 47 142 20 1 7 .222 3 9 0 2 18
16 Thompson, Sam 2.91 10-4 21 15 6 3-3 0 89.0 99 55 37 18 40 18 1 4 .285 5 4 0 2 8
13 Gapinski, Abbey 4.54 1-5 17 6 1 0-1 0 37.0 57 34 24 14 23 5 1 3 .337 6 1 0 2 1
Totals 2.58 31-14 69 45 25 12 1 293.0 293 149 108 79 207 43 3 14 .258 14 14 0 6 27
Opponents 5.34 14-31 81 45 17 2 4 282.0 424 279 215 137 114 69 7 24 .339 23 16 0 12 22



2021 Luther College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 20, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Gapinski, Abbey 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
20 Dietrich, Anna 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Forari, Anna 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Brennan, Katie 156 153 1 2 .987 6 4 1 .800 1 0
18 Hogenson , Morgan 62 53 8 1 .984 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 Spore, Abby 242 213 24 5 .979 0 45 13 .776 1 0
15 Fell , Emily 39 37 1 1 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Versnik, Emily 135 131 0 4 .970 8 0 0 — 0 0
16 Thompson, Sam 29 7 21 1 .966 3 15 4 .789 0 0
9 Schultz, Sydney 158 90 62 6 .962 4 0 0 — 0 0
7 Cooper , Kendra 65 14 48 3 .954 2 32 8 .800 0 0
22 Skeie , Elsa 171 72 88 11 .936 12 0 0 — 0 0
4 Heydt, Kyal 27 7 18 2 .926 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Halverson , Hannah 178 71 91 16 .910 7 0 0 — 0 0
1 Crown, Leah 8 6 1 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Berg, Belle 23 16 4 3 .870 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Wilt , Sophie 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 12 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Cooper , Courtney 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Welter, Lara 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1310 879 374 57 .956 44 49 14 .778 2 0
Opponents 1247 846 339 62 .950 15 35 7 .833 14 0


